only see a slight decrease this year. We think this may

improve market sentiment in H2 2024, however the

sustained high rates are constraining capital inflows and

investment sentiment, resulting in Q2 2024’s lower

HKD5.3 billion investment volume.

Colliers 2

Warehouse
Rent

Grade A Office
Vacancy

High-street Shop
Rent

Investment

16.6% ▲7.4% 50%

Q2 2024 Highlights

YoY change of deals concluded are
distressed sales / capital loss

▼0.4%
QoQ change

https://www.colliers.com/en-hk/research/hong-kong-occupier-survey-2024

Source: Colliers. Note: 1 square m = 10.7639 square ft.
*H1 2024 vs H1 2023

Falling rents amid weakening demand and

increasing tenant options. Tenants remained

cautious as business competition intensifies.

Distressed sales featured prominently in Q2’s

market, but if interest rates are cut in H2 we

expect transaction volumes to stage a comeback.

Tenants are cost-conscious and highly sensitive

to the rental level. High vacancy and subdued

demand will keep rents on a downward path.

High-street shop rents remained resilient despite

an outbound travel rush. We anticipate rents to

rise as tourism continues to recover.

H1 2024
(YTD)

2024F
(YoY)

Q2 2024
(QoQ)

HKD51.0 psf

HKD14.7 psf

–0.4% –1.8% –5%

HKD5.3 bn HKD30 bn

–4.6% –13.7%* –19%

Grade A
office rent

Investment
volume

HKD250 psf

Hong Kong market review and outlook | Q2 2024

High-street
shop rent

Warehouse
rent

–1.0% –3.5% –7%

HKD234 psf

+1.0% +2.9% +≤10%

HKD10.9 bn

Office
Cost-conscious tenants with

limited expansion appetite

drive further rent decline

• Our Hong Kong Occupier Survey 2024 shows firms

are becoming more cost-conscious and the

appetite to expand is lower than that of 2023.

Only 19% of survey respondents are planning to

expand their office footprint, while 27% are

planning to downsize.

• The survey also revealed that rental level and the

relocation costs are the crucial factors for tenants.

Together with the limited market demand, we

forecast the overall Grade A office rent will decline

by about 7% this year.